District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410

District IV

Date:

Oil Conservation Division Divi

Revised August 1, 2011

Form C-104

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Supply one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORS TION TO TRANSPORT ² OGRID Number 1 Operator name and Address 6137 Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date 333 West Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 NW / 10/21/18 ⁴ API Number ⁵ Pool Name 6 Pool Code 30-025-44138 98084 **Bobcat Draw; Upper Wolfcamp** Property Code 8 Property Name Well Number 317671 Seawolf 1-12 Fed

¹⁰ Surface Location Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Ul or lot no. Section Township 169 North Fast Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location Section Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County UL or lot Range no. O **26**S 33E 363 South 1637 East C-129 Permit Number ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date 12 Lse Code Producing Method Gas Connection C-129 Effective Date Date 10/21/18 Code

III. Oil and Gas Transporters ²⁰ O/G/W Transporter ¹⁹ Transporter Name OGRID and Address Oil 174238 **Enterprise** 201 Park Avenue, Ste 1600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102 92591 Oil Western Refining Company, L.P. 6500 Trowbridge Drive El Paso, TX 79905

IV. Well Completion Data 22 Ready Date ²³ TD 24 PBTD ²⁶ DHC, MC 25 Perforations Spud Date 10/21/18 22,295' 12,961' - 22,197' 8/20/17 22,387 ²⁷ Hole Size ²⁸ Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement 14-3/4" 10-3/4" 1025 980 sx CIC; Circ 460 sx 9-7/8" - 8-3/4" 7-5/8" 13,099 954 sx cmt; Circ 280.5 sx

6-3/4" 4-1/2" - 5-1/2" 22,347' 859 sx ClH; Circ 0

Tubing:

V. Well Test Data 32 Gas Delivery Date 31 Date New Oil 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure 11/30/18 11/30/18 11/30/18 24 hrs 0 psi 503 psi 37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 40 Gas 41 Test Method 1781 bbi 5153 bbl 3053 mcf

0

⁴² I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Approved by Printed name: Rebecca Deal Approval Date: Title: **Regualtory Analyst** E-mail Address:

Rebecca.Deal@dvn.com Documents pending BLM approvals will Phone: 405-228-8429 12/11/2018 subsequently be reviewed and scanned Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BURGALLOELAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED	
OMB No. 1004-0137	
Expires: July 31, 2010	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN	T	5. Lease Serial No.	BHL:
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON Do not use this form for proposals to drill or abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for s	to re-enter an	6. If Indian. Allottee or T	ribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions	on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/Agreeme	ent, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No.	
Oil Well Gas Well Other		Seawolf 1-12 Fed	94Y
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.		9. API Well No. 30-025-44138	
3a. Address 3b. Phone N	lo. (include area code)	10. Field and Pool or Exp	oloratory Area
333 West Sheridan, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 405-228-4248 Bobcat Draw; Upper Wolfc Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.M., or Survey Description) 11. Country or Parish, State		<u> </u>	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.R.M., or Survey Description) 169' FNL & 788' FEL	P: 787' FNL & 1725' FEL	Lea, NM	ate
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	NDICATE NATURE OF NOT	ICE, REPORT OR OTHER	DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AC	TION	
Notice of Intent	· =	duction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
Subsequent Report Casing Repair	ew Construction Rec	omplete	Other Completion Report
Change Plans Plans		nporarily Abandon	N. S. AMA . L. S. STELLER WITH M
Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection Pl	ug Back Wa	ter Disposal	
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 6/29/18-10/21/18: MIRU WL & PT. TIH & ran CBL, found TOC @ and guns. Perf Wolfcamp, 12,961'-22,197'. Frac totals 0 gals acid CHC, FWB, ND BOP. No tubing set. TOP.			
Name (Printed Typed) Rebecca Deal	Title Regualtory Ana	ılyst	
Signature Debuch Dan	Date 12/11/2018		lswill
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			
Approved by	Title	ants pendir	ug Brin, and so =
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant of that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	or certify would Office	Documently be	ng BLM approvals will ng BLM approvals will reviewed and scanned reviewed and scanned
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for an fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdic			or agency of the United States any false,